

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 4254 of 2023

1. Kameshwar Kumar Yadav Son Of Munjanlal Yadav Aged About 31 Years Village Koparo Post Rampur Block Salewara, District : Khairagarh-Chhuikhadan-Gandai, Chhattisgarh
2. Yogendramani Verma Son Of Shri Kailash Verma Aged About 28 Years Resident Of Village Jaghrakhand, District : Gaurela-Pendra-Marwahi, Chhattisgarh
3. Sandeep Kumar Kumbhkar Son Of Shri Jogi Ram Kumbhkar Aged About 31 Years Resident Of Village Khaprikala Block Lormi, District : Mungeli, Chhattisgarh
4. Jitendra Kumar Son Of Shri Panna Lal Aged About 32 Years Resident Of Village Bagehwar Ward 5 Arang, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh
5. Omprakash Chelak S/o Sudhram Chelak Aged About 33 Years Satnamipara Khuteri Block Arang, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

---- **Petitioner**

Versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Department Of School Education, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya Atal Nagar, New Raipur, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh
2. Director, Directorate Of Chhattisgarh Public Instruction Indrawati Bhawan, Naya Raipur, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

---- **Respondent**

<u>10/07/2023</u>	<p>Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Let reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks both on admission as also on interim relief.</p> <p>List this case for further hearing in the week commencing 24th of</p>

July, 2023 in List-1.

Any recruitment made in between shall be subject to the outcome of the present writ petition.

**Sd/-
(P. Sam Koshy)
JUDGE**