

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4254 of 2023

Kameshwar Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27.07.2023	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Learned Deputy Advocate General would submit that they have carry forwarded the backlog Scheduled Castes posts. It is not clear from the record whether they have followed the reservation prescribed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Chebrolu Leela Prasad vs. State of A.P. {2020 SCC Online 383}. Let the State bring record of the procedure by which the posts has been advertised in the advertisement and a competent person who can explain shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the case on 17th August, 2023.
k	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE