

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4254 of 2023

Kameshwar Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5446/2023,

17-8-2023	<p>Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner in WPS No.4254 of 2023.</p> <p>Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner in WPS No.5446 of 2023.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>In pursuance of the direction given by this court earlier, Deputy Director, DPI is present before this court.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for both parties, list both the cases on 20-9-2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>

Raju