

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4254 of 2023

Kameshwar Kumar Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPS No.5446/2023

20/09/2023	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No.4254/2023.</p> <p>None for the petitioner in WPS No.5446/2023.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. AG for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel prays for time to file reply in WPS No.5446/2023.</p> <p>As prayed, list these case in the week commencing from 09th October 2023 at motion stage.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-